

Amend CSSB 103 (House committee printing) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in the recital to that section (page 5, line 27), strike "Sections 54.04(d) and (u), Family Code, are" and substitute "Section 54.04(d), Family Code, is".

(2) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 54.04(d)(2), Family Code (page 6, lines 18 and 19), strike "~~or, if the requirements of Subsection (s) or (t) are met, of the grade of misdemeanor,~~" and substitute "or, if the requirements of Subsection [~~(s) or~~] (t) are met, of the grade of misdemeanor,".

(2) In SECTION 3 of the bill, strike amended Section 54.04(u), Family Code (page 7, lines 19 through 24).

(3) Strike SECTION 4 of the bill, amending Section 54.05(f), Family Code (page 7, line 25, through page 8, line 17), and substitute the following:

SECTION 4. Section 54.05(k), Family Code, is amended to read as follows:

(k) The court may modify a disposition under Subsection (f) that is based on an adjudication that the child engaged in delinquent conduct that violates a penal law of the grade of misdemeanor if:

(1) the child has been adjudicated as having engaged in delinquent conduct violating a penal law of the grade of felony [~~or misdemeanor~~] on at least one previous occasion before the adjudication that prompted the disposition that is being modified; and

(2) the conduct that was the basis of the adjudication that prompted the disposition that is being modified occurred after the date of the previous adjudication.

(4) In Subdivision (1), SECTION 38, of the bill (page 60, line 16), strike "Sections 54.04(s) and (t), Family Code;" and substitute "Section 54.04(s), Family Code; and".

(5) In SECTION 38 of the bill (page 60, line 17), strike added Subdivision (2).

(6) In SECTION 38 of the bill (page 60, line 18), strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)".

(7) Strike SECTION 39 of the bill (page 60, lines 19 through 24) and renumber the subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.

(Speaker in the chair)